PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1175

Page 1, line 3, after the semicolon insert "to provide an expiration date;"

Page 4, remove lines 6 through 10

Page 4, line 11, replace "(4)" with "(2)"

Page 4, line 13, replace "(5)" with "(3)"

Page 4, line 19, replace "(6)" with "(4)"

Page 4, line 21, replace "(7)" with "(5)"

Page 4, line 24, remove "when those acts or omissions"

Page 4, remove line 25

Page 4, line 26, remove "emergency"

Page 6, after line 6, insert:

"SECTION 3. EXPIRATION DATE. This Act is effective through July 31, 2023, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly